43 BLEECKER STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10012

SCOPE OF WORK

INTERIOR RENOVATION TO CREATE 13 UNITS INSIDE AN UNOCCUPIED 6-STORY

WITH CELLAR BUILDING. LEGALIZE EXISITNG IMD USE. PARTITIONS AND PLUMBING AS PER PLANS.

Consultant

HIGHRISE

132 32nd Street, Suite 205
Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473
info@highrisegroupny.com

The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.

Applicant

NOEL WONG R.A.
ADB Associates

5318 16th Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11204
(718) 871-0382
adb.wong@gmail.com

Project Address

43 BLEECKER ST,
NEW YORK, NY 10012

Block: 529
Lot: 62
Zone: M1-5/R7X, SNX
Map: 12¢
Use group: 9,2
Occupancy: B, M, R2
Construction class: 1(1938)
Landmark: Yes
BIN #: 1008451

Project Scope

INTERIOR RENOVATION
INSIDE A 6-STORY WITH
CELLAR BUILDING

Revisions

No. Date Remarks

2 01/16/25 |Initial Filing

AB. ANCHOR BOLT I.D. INSIDE DIAMETER ELEVATION MARKER SYMBOL
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE INSUL. INSULATION / LOCATION DESCRIPTION
AD AREA DRAIN INT. INTERIOR ﬁbxxx
SHEET SHEET AF.F. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR EL *0-00\
AGGR. AGGREGATE JAN. JANITOR ELEVATION ABOVE SEA LEVEL
NUMBER NAME SHEET TITLE AL. ALUMINUM JNT. JOINT SPOT ELEVATION MARKER
1 T-001.00 COVER SHEET ALT. ALTERNATE JST. JOIST
APPROX. APPROXIMATE
2 Z-001.00 ZONING ANALYSIS ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL KIT. KITCHEN
BUILDING ELEVATION SYSMBOL
3 Z-100.00 GROSS FLOOR AREA DIAGRAMS BD. BOARD LAB. LABORATORY ELEVATONNO.
BLDG. BUILDING LAM. LAMINATE
4 Z-101.00 RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA DEDUCTION DIAGRAMS BLK BLOCK LAV LAVATORY
BLK'G. BLOCKING LT. LIGHT '
5 EX-100.00 EXISTING CONDITIONS / DEMOLITION PLANS m
SI\OA'T E(E)"A\I'I'\I'AOM MAX MAXIMUM PRAVING RO
§) A-100.00 PROPOSED CELLAR FLOOR PLAN BOG EOTTOM OF CURB MEGH. MEGHANICAL NOTE ARFOWNDICATESTHE
- BTWN. BETWEEN MEMB. MEMBRANE
l A-101.00 ' PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN B.U.R. BUILT UP ROOFING MFR. MANUFACTURER
8 A-102.00 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN B.W. BOTH WAYS M.H MANHOLE
9 A-103.00 PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PLAN CIP/PIP CAST-IN-PLACE MISC. MISCELLANEOUS
C.J. CONTROL JOINT M.O. MASONRY OPENING DD lc SECTION CUT SYMBOL
10 A-104.00 PROPOSED FOURTH FLOOR PLAN CLG. CEILING MTL. METAL X
11 A-105.00 PROPOSED FIFTH FLOOR PLAN SR CheaRne MUL. MULLION 4%
_ C.M.U. CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (N) NORTH
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BUILDING INFORMATION

USE GROUP:
OCCUPANCY CLASS:
CONSTRUCTION CLASS:

ADDRESS: 43 BLEECKER STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10012
BLOCK: 529

LOT: 62

ZONE: M1-5/R7X, SNX

MAP: 12¢

EXISTING: 9, PROPOSED: 9 AND 2

EXISTING: COM (1938 CODE), PROPOSED: B, M, AND R2

CLASS 1 (1938 CODE), NO CHANGE

HPD AREA TABLES
EXISTING FLOOR AREA (BY USE)
EXISTING GROSS COMMERCIAL RESIDENTIAL/IMD

FLOOR LEVEL FLOOR AREA FLOOR AREA FLOOR AREA
CELLAR 6,941 S.F. - -
FIRST FLOOR 6,340 S.F. 5,980.73 S.F. 359.27 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR 6,275 S.F. 3,596.91 S.F. 2,678.09 SF.
THIRD FLOOR 6,275 S.F. 5,293.00 S.F. 977.00 S F.
FOURTH FLOOR 6,275 S.F. 5,233.08 S.F. 1041.92 S.F.
FIFTH FLOOR 6,275 S.F. 5,209.81 S.F. 1065.19 S.F.
SIXTH FLOOR 6,275 S.F. - 6,275 S.F.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 44,656 S.F. 25,318.53 S.F. 12,396.47 S.F.

EXPLANATION OF TERMS

ZONING ANALYSIS
LOT AREA 6,767 S.F.
Z.R. 123-632 MAX. ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: NOT APPLICABLE
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 94% 6,340 S.F.

GROSS FLOOR AREA:
COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA:

RESIDENTIAL/IMD FLOOR AREA:

GROSS FLOOR AREA OF THAT FLOOR, INDICATED ON SHEET Z-100
AREA DEDICATED TO COMMERCIAL USE

AREA OF PREVIOUSLY DESIGNATED IMD UNITS, AS CALCULATED IN TABLE BELOW

Z.R. 23-22
Z.R. 123-622
Z.R. 43-12
Z.R. 123-623

MAX ALLOWABLE COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA:
MAX ALLLOWABLE RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA:
MAX ALLOWABLE COMBINED (COMMERCIAL & RESIDENTIAL) FLOOR AREA:

5.0 x 6,767 S.F. = 33,835 S.F.
6.0 x 6,767 S.F. = 40,602 S.F.
6.0 x 6,767 S.F. = 40,602 S.F.

EXISTING IMD CALCULATIONS

Consultant

HIGHRISE

132 32nd Street, Suite 205
Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473
info@highrisegroupny.com

EXISTING GROSS COMMERCIAL EXISTING NEW RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL TOTAL RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR LEVEL FLOOR AREA FLOOR AREA RESIDENTIAL (IMD) ZONING DEDUCTIONS ZONING FLOOR
FLOOR AREA FLOOR AREA (SEE Z-101) AREA

CELLAR 6,941 S.F. - - - - -
FIRST FLOOR 6,340 S.F. 5,067 S.F. 359.27 S.F. 537.92 S.F. 375.81 S.F. 897.19 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR 6,275 S.F. - 2,678.09 S.F. 3,285.34 S.F. 311.57 S.F. 5,963.43 S.F.
THIRD FLOOR 6,275 S.F. - 977.00 S.F. 4,913.99 S.F. 384.01 S.F. 5,890.99 S.F.
FOURTH FLOOR 6,275 S.F. - 1041.92 S.F. 4,849.07 S.F. 384.01 S.F. 5,890.99 S.F.
FIFTH FLOOR 6,275 S.F. - 1065.19 S.F. 4,846.07 S.F. 363.74 S.F. 5,911.26 S.F.
SIXTH FLOOR 6,275 S.F. - 6,275 S.F. - 378.89 5,896.11 S.F.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA

44,656 S.F. 5,067 S.F. 12,396.47 S.F. 18,432.39 S.F. 2,198.03 S.F. 30,449.97 S.F.

TOTAL COMMERCIAL FLOOR AREA:
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA:

5,067 S.F. <33,835S.F. 0.75=<5.0
30.449.97 S.F. <40,602 S.F. 4.50<6.0

The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.

Applicant

NOEL WONG R.A.
ADB Associates

5318 16th Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11204
(718) 871-0382
adb.wong@gmail.com

Project Address

43 BLEECKER ST,
NEW YORK, NY 10012

Block: 529
Lot: 62
Zone: M1-5/R7X, SNX
Map: 12¢
Use group: 9,2
Occupancy: B, M, R2
Construction class: 1(1938)
Landmark: Yes
BIN #: 1008451

Project Scope

INTERIOR RENOVATION
INSIDE A 6-STORY WITH
CELLAR BUILDING

Revisions

TOTAL COMBINED FLOOR AREA:

35.516.97 S.F > 40,602 S.F. 5.25>6.0

EXPLANATION OF TERMS

EXISTING GROSS COMMON EXISTING IMD EXISTING IMD NET IMD/
FLOOR LEVEL FLOOR AREA SPACE (RESIDENTIAL) (RESIDENTIAL) EXISTING RESIDENTIAL
FLOOR AREA %
CELLAR 6,941 S.F. - - - -
FIRST FLOOR 6,340 S.F. 1,273 S.F. - 28.22% 359.27 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR 6,275 S.F. 1,140.39 S.F. 2,191.39 S.F. 42.68% 2,678.09 S.F.
THIRD FLOOR 6,275 S.F. 1,093.72 S.F. 806.71 S.F. 15.57% 977.00 S.F.
FOURTH FLOOR 6,275 S.F. 1,018.33 S.F. 872.83 S.F. 16.60% 1041.92 S.F.
FIFTH FLOOR 6,275 S.F. 1,018.33 S.F. 892.33 S.F. 16.98% 1065.19 S.F.
SIXTH FLOOR 6,275 S.F. 6,275 S.F. 100% 6,275 S.F.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA
44,656 S.F. 5,543.77 S.F. 11,038.26 S.F. 1,819.14 S.F. 12,396.47 S.F.

No. Date Remarks

2 01/16/25 |Initial Filing

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

COMMERCIAL ZONING FLOOR AREA:
EXISTING RESIDENTIAL (IMD) FLOOR AREA:
NEW RESIDENTIAL ZONING FLOOR AREA:
RESIDENTIAL DEDUCTIONS (SEE Z-101):
TOTAL RESIDENTIAL ZONING FLOOR AREA:

GROSS FLOOR AREA OF THAT FLOOR, INDICATED ON SHEET Z-100

AREA DEDICATED TO COMMERCIAL USE
AREA OF PREVIOUSLY DESIGNATED IMD UNITS, AS CALCULATED IN TABLE TO THE RIGHT

"GROSS FLOOR AREA" MINUS COMMERCIAL, EXISTING RESIDENTIAL, AND DEDUCTIONS

AREAS NOT COUNTED TOWARD ZONING FLOOR AREA (ZFA), DIAGRAMS SHEET Z-101

SUM OF "EXISTING RESIDENTIAL (IMD) FLOOR AREA" AND "NEW RESIDENTIAL ZONING FLOOR AREA"

EXPLANATION OF TERMS

GROSS FLOOR AREA:
COMMON SPACE:

EXISTING IMD (RESIDENTIAL) FLOOR AREA:
EXISTING IMD (RESIDENTIAL) %:
NET IMD/EXISTING RESIDENTIAL:

GROSS FLOOR AREA OF THAT FLOOR, INDICATED ON SHEET Z-100
AREA OF COMMON SPACE ON THAT FLOOR SERVING IMD
AREA OF EXISTING IMD UNIT(S)
PERCENTAGE OF THE FLOOR, EXCLUDING COMMON AREA, OCCUPIED BY IMD

AREA OF IMD WITH ITS COMMON SPACE, ALLOCATED PROPORTIONALLY AS PER ZR 23-20

ZR SECTION

REQUIRED

PROPOSED

BULK REGULATIONS

ZR. 143-23(b) MINIMUM BASE HEIGHT: 60'-0"
70'-0" EXISTING, NO CHANGE

MAXIMUM BASE HEIGHT: 105'-0"

MAXIMUM BULDING HEIGHT: 145'-0" 70'-0" EXISTING, NO CHANGE
Z.R. 23-433 SETBACK 15'-0" (NARROW STREET) N/A
Z.R. 143-23(a) STREET WALL 70% OF THE AGGREGATE WIDTH OF STREET ALIGNED WITH EXISTING ADJACENT
Z.R. 35-631 WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 8' OF BUILDING STREET WALL.

THE STREET LINE EXISTING, NO CHANGE

Z.R. 123-631 FRONT YARD NOT REQUIRED N/A
Z.R. 123-631 SIDE YARD NOT REQUIRED N/A
Z.R. 144-22 REAR YARD MINIMUM 20'-0" 6.4' EXISTING, NO CHANGE
Z.R. 23-611 STREET TREE 1 PER 25' OF FRONTAGE 3 TREES PROPOSED OFF SITE
Z.R. 43-03

Z.R. 27-131(a)(3)(v)

MANDATORY INCLUSIONARY
HOUSING - AFFORDABLE
HOUSING FUND OPTION

CONVERSIONS THAT INCREASE DWELLING UNITS BY
<25, AND RESIDENTIAL FA BY <25,000 SF MAY
SATISFY MIH REQUIREMENTS WITH PAYMENT TO
AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND

11 DWELLING UNITS, 18,432 SF CONVERTED.
OKAY TO COMPLY WITH AFFORDABLE HOUSING
REQUIREMENTS VIA CONTRIBUTION TO

AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND

Z.R. 27-131(a)(3)(i)

MANDATORY INCLUSIONARY
HOUSING - OPTION 1

AFFORDABLE FLOOR AREA TO BE PROVIDED AT A
RATE OF 25% OF THE RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA
(VIAPAYMENT TO AFFORDABLE HOUSING FUND, AS
PER ABOVE)

PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA: 18,432 S.F.

25% 18,432 S.F. = 4,608 S.F.
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PLOT PLAN

43-49 BLEECKER STREET
6 STORY & CELLAR BUILDING

Consultant

HIGHRISE

132 32nd Street, Suite 205
Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473
info@highrisegroupny.com

The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.

Applicant

NOEL WONG R.A.
ADB Associates

5318 16th Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11204
(718) 871-0382
adb.wong@gmail.com

Project Address

43 BLEECKER ST,
NEW YORK, NY 10012

Block: 529
Lot: 62
Zone: M1-5/R7X, SNX
Map: 12¢
Use group: 9,2
Occupancy: B, M, R2
Construction class: 1(1938)
Landmark: Yes
BIN #: 1008451

Project Scope

INTERIOR RENOVATION
INSIDE A 6-STORY WITH
CELLAR BUILDING

Revisions

No. Date Remarks

2 01/16/25 |Initial Filing
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Consultant
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VA
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132 32nd Street, Suite 205

info@highrisegroupny.com

IGHRISE

Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473

The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions

of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.

Applicant

NOEL WONG R.A.
ADB Associates
5318 16th Avenue

Brooklyn, NY 11204
(718) 871-0382

adb.wong@gmail.com

UP

N

BULKHEAD AREA PLAN
1/16" = 1'-0"

8

FIFTH FLOOR AREA PLAN
1/16" = 1'-0"

6

2

N

THIRD FLOOR AREA PLAN

==l

FIRST FLOOR AREA PLAN

4 1/16" = 1'-0"

Block:

Lot:

Zone:

Map:

Use group:
Occupancy:
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Project Scope
INTERIOR RENOVATION
INSIDE A 6-STORY WITH
CELLAR BUILDING

Revisions

No. Date Remarks
2 101/16/25 |Initial Filing
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DEDUCTIONS - SECOND FLOOR DEDUCTIONS - FOURTH FLOOR
Name Area Name \ Area
CORRIDOR - LENGTH (50%)[74.65 SF CORRIDOR - 149.30 SF
PL-1 11.96 SF LENGTH/TERMINATION (100%
PL-2 237 SF PL-1 11.91 SF
PL-3 2.84 SF PL-2 240 SF
PL-4 4.92 SF PL-3 2.84 SF
PL-5 7.91SF PL-4 4.95 SF
PL-6 1.53 SF PL-5 1.88 SF
PL-7 13.89 SF PL-6 1.88 SF
PL-8 4.92 SF PL-7 4.30 SF
PL-9 1.66 SF PL-8 41.29 SF
PL-10 4.93 SF PL-9 3.44 SF
PL-11 8.09 SF PL-10 1.84 SF
PL-12 7.70 SF PL-11 4.30 SF
PL-13 4.00 SF PL-12 2.89 SF
PL-14 5.10 SF PL-13 4.88 SF
PL-15 4.25 SF REFUSE 16.25 SF
REFUSE 16.25 SF SHAFT-1 CEL. VENT. 35.90 SF
SHAFT-1 CEL. VENT. 35.90 SF SHAFT-2 MAKE UP AIR 35.55 SF
SHAFT-2 MAKE UP AIR 41.75 SF SHAFT-3 CEL. VENT. 15.96 SF
SHAFT-3 CEL. VENT. 15.96 SF H SHAFT-4 CEL. EX. 6.06 SF
SHAFT-4 CEL. EX. 6.06 SF SHAFT-5 REFUSE 13.37 SF
SHAFT-5 REFUSE 13.37 SF SHAFT-6 KITCHEN EX. 10.97 SF
SHAFT-6 KITCHEN EX. 1097 SF SHAFT-7 KITCHEN EX. 10.56 SF SHAFT-8BATHEX.
SHAFT-7 KITCHEN EX. 10.56 SF SHAFT-8 BATH EX. 1.28 SF 1.
TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 311.57 SF 114 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS 384.01 SF
SE |' PL2
\ Bl 2.89|SF
S~ 0 N\
SHAFT-7 EN EX. = 6 £
15e) 0 SHAFT-5 REFUSE \ SHAF
493SF "W 1,/ [ / [ FUSE | SHAFT-5 REFUSE
-~ E— 16.25 SF. 13.37 SF
1M2-3)2-3 SE
= SHAFT-3 CEL. VENT. ~ SH NT. -
o I _
) | — — ] — 7
I [ ig 2 B — | | —
l e : | I 2y
>§ g Al 9 - !
il . 3 | g M—E==
'k == | Y — —
o W 2| ]
[ : DNi
/ Imp— -2 MAKE UP AIR / ~ .
SHART-2 MAKE UR AIR / I — / - —
41.75 SF ) I 35.55 SF . — -
” m— | — —=
— | — — I
: [ i T L
! I [ I ells I I -
D | 18BlSE |
y L . k=t I
Z CIRESE = =N e
SHAFT-1 CEL. ENT. ’ ‘ SHAFT-A CEL. VENT. | o
35.90SF | 6 [ 3590SF |
N 1.88ISF 1 H N
PL4 \ 4 |-
497 SF il -
T 2.84 SF 2.84 SF
2 3/32" = 1'-0" 4 3/32" = 1'-0"
DEDUCTIONS - FIRST FLOOR DEDUCTIONS - THIRD FLOOR
Name Area Name Area
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The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
| responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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Proposed | Proposed
Room Number Area Light Required - 10% | Air Required - 5% Light Air

KITCHEN / LIVING ROOM 200A 541 SF 5412 SF 27.06 SF 91 SF 45.50 SF
KITCHEN / LIVING ROOM 200B 1281 SF 128.08 SF 64.04 SF 216.67 SF | 108.34 SF
KITCHEN / LIVING ROOM 200C 306 SF 30.62 SF 15.31 SF 845SF | 42.25SF
MASTER BEDROOM 201A 187 SF 18.70 SF 9.35 SF 60.67 SF | 30.34 SF
MASTER BEDROOM 201B 345 SF 34.45 SF 17.23 SF 8458F | 4225SF
MASTER BEDROOM 201C 163 SF 16.26 SF 8.13 SF 62.11 SF | 31.06 SF
BEDROOM #2 202B 146 SF 14.58 SF 7.29 SF 59.23 SF | 29.62 SF
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and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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LIGHT & AIR - THIRD FLOOR
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Proposed | Proposed
Room Number Area Light Required - 10% | Air Required - 5% Light Air

KITCHEN / LIVING 300A 1164 SF 116.43 SF 58.21 SF 183.75SF | 91.88 SF
ROOM
KITCHEN / LIVING 300B 900 SF 90.00 SF 45.00 SF 109.4 SF | 54.70 SF
ROOM
BEDROOM #3 301A 171 SF 17.09 SF 8.54 SF 81.36 SF | 40.68 SF
BEDROOM #2 301B 166 SF 16.62 SF 8.31 SF 60.32SF | 30.16 SF
BEDROOM#2 302A 168 SF 16.80 SF 8.40 SF 81.36 SF | 40.68 SF
MASTER BEDROOM|  302B 282 SF 28.17 SF 14.08 SF 112.21 SF | 56.11 SF
MASTER 303A 297 SF 29.67 SF 14.83 SF 162.72 SF | 81.36 SF
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The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,

techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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LIGHT & AIR - FOURTH FLOOR

Consultant

HIGHRISE

132 32nd Street, Suite 205
Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473
info@highrisegroupny.com

Proposed | Proposed
Room Number Area Light Required - 10% | Air Required - 5% Light Air

KITCHEN / LIVING 400A 1164 SF 116.36 SF 58.18 SF 183.75SF | 91.88 SF
ROOM
KITCHEN / LIVING 400B 900 SF 90.00 SF 45.00 SF 109.4 SF | 54.70 SF
ROOM
BEDROOM #3 401A 171 SF 17.09 SF 8.54 SF 81.36 SF | 40.68 SF
BEDROOM #2 401B 168 SF 16.78 SF 8.39 SF 60.32SF | 30.16 SF
BEDROOM#2 402A 168 SF 16.80 SF 8.40 SF 81.36 SF | 40.68 SF
MASTER BEDROOM|  402B 283 SF 28.29 SF 14.15 SF 112.21 SF | 56.11 SF
MASTER 403A 296 SF 29.60 SF 14.80 SF 122.04 SF | 61.02 SF
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The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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NOEL WONG R.A.
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LIGHT & AIR - FIFTH FLOOR

Consultant

HIGHRISE

132 32nd Street, Suite 205
Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473
info@highrisegroupny.com

Proposed | Proposed
Room Number Area Light Required - 10% | Air Required - 5% Light Air

KITCHEN / LIVING 500A 409 SF 40.91 SF 20.45 SF 122.04 SF | 61.02 SF
ROOM
KITCHEN / LIVING 500B 1299 SF 129.88 SF 64.94 SF 265.11 SF | 132.56 SF
ROOM
MASTER BEDROOM|  501A 189 SF 18.87 SF 9.44 SF 81.36 SF | 40.68 SF
MASTER BEDROOM| 501B 363 SF 36.26 SF 18.13 SF 82.05SF | 41.03 SF
BEDROOM #2 502B 127 SF 12.67 SF 6.33 SF 5751 SF | 28.76 SF
BEDROOM #3 503B 154 SF 15.36 SF 7.68 SF 60.32 SF | 30.16 SF
BEDROOM #4 504B 256 SF 25.63 SF 12.82 SF 82.05SF | 41.03 SF
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The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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LIGHT & AIR - SIXTH FLOOR

Consultant

HIGHRISE

132 32nd Street, Suite 205

Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473

info@highrisegroupny.com

Proposed | Proposed
Room Number Area Light Required - 10% | Air Required - 5% Light Air

KITCHEN / LIVING 600A 1184 SF 118.37 SF 59.19 SF 118.84 SF | 59.42 SF
ROOM
KITCHEN / LIVING 600B 915 SF 91.48 SF 45.74 SF 102.4 SF | 51.20 SF
ROOM
BEDROOM #3 601A 175 SF 17.49 SF 8.74 SF 53.66 SF | 26.83 SF
BEDROOM #2 601B 171 SF 17.15 SF 8.57 SF 5494 SF | 27.47 SF
BEDROOM#2 602A 172 SF 17.18 SF 8.59 SF 53.66 SF | 26.83 SF
MASTER BEDROOM|  602B 294 SF 29.41 SF 14.70 SF 104.15 SF | 52.08 SF
MASTER 603A 302 SF 30.21 SF 15.10 SF 80.49 SF | 40.25SF
BEEDROOM

~ \ _
o &
N [ , v
— G S
12'-7 y \ \@ T T
> § ‘ : |
) |
%
/ KITCHEN / LIVING "
| ROOM 5 BEDROOM #2 MASTER
sbiw & BEDROOM 3
/ 915 SF 171 SE 2
/ o 294 SF ®
SD/CM
/ 2
Q & ( SBIcM
6'-17/16" ya “ . 9'-05/8"
| WALK IN CLOSET | |
T\I 40 SF | |
Il WALK IN CLOSET
] 94 SF
‘ ey
U P J
- 4
g
N R 502:2’; /6'\—71/8"® Aﬁls" 5'-31/2"®: I
" BATHROOM
10(%FM} Q.. <3 | '
! 3 o /
L. | ® SDICM
1%&%4&% @ & 5-85/8" 5 -0\ I:%> 5-11 ) @ §\
/ \ ‘ - " A i
[, ; R e s y @
/ @I } CLEARANCE } o sz%‘% vy jg : @: 4-53/8" / / \
el | | u: a) @}* @ ‘c_) K N
® | ‘:\_ | sbicM l *****
/ / .v L J © | @ 77777 S
/ o 100 CFM Egl ,,,,,
7 = | .-
/ A l & - comdgroony [ T s : | ELEVATOR
—J . 50 CFM _P' @’ ﬁ; @ | SD/CM
N L == © w
‘v& @ & E -7 m ) - I:9)' -4 11'-81/8" b 9-2 FY1 S oRRiRoR
- Y -
L ‘ = ‘ N IR =
57— 6-0" / @ i G 20'-45/8" @ z
{%‘ W I:ID | i =
LO g POWDER ROOM 1 @ , S%/CM g
e K« LAUNDRY RooM || | 2]
D e NI gl e o
[  m— ‘
//rl %} X T =
o o @ 2] Y ' I
o \m@ socM e It K
sbicM NN T Kle====-
\'I @ a5 \ /
‘ JI : ELEVATOR ® & \\ .
5-7—— 5-91/8" | 6-318 | 9-01/8" y; [ = T - __- /:IZ
— ] N & d o o
& I_W 4-6 @ =218
KITCH:oNolnIn-IVING : BAT:I:;M BATHROOM H | - %; i ) ‘ :
— @ S 491 6-91/8" ./ L, N -4 [ [11-914
o : z 4 Y (U ——
1184 SF H > i e
© 7@ @7 : s%m/ MASTER BATHROOM s%m
" : 6] y 7 6'-5" | |
@ 8 SD/CM ( — o ©)
< (‘S 1 @SD/CM SD/ICM w  — B3 V_
8 5-91/8" 6 - 5'P2 19'-8° A
—= @ %
: @
/ MASTER _
/ 5 BEDROOM #3 5 BEDROOM#2 BEEDROOM ®
© 2 ; WALKIN CLOSET 5,
/ 175 SF 172 SF 302 SF 88 SF c
/ o & :
A RS
/ < @ |
30'- 134" 11-9 -7 19'- 5" Qo)) 7-4
/V [T —
N
1
wis wis wis wid w4 w4 w4 w4 w4 w4 w4 wis
1 PROPOSED SIXTH FLOOR PLAN

3/16" = 1'-0"

The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons

performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.

Written dimensions on this drawing shall have preceden

ce over

scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions

shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitte

d to this

office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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713.12.1.1 SMOKE VENT CONSTRUCTION.

SMOKE VENTS MAY BE CONSTRUCTED AS WINDOWS, LOUVERS, SKYLIGHTS, VENT
DUCTS, OR SIMILAR DEVICES, AND SHALL BE APPROVED FOR SUCH USE. WHERE A VENT
DUCT IS INSTALLED, SUCH VENT DUCT SHALL BE ENCLOSED BY CONSTRUCTION HAVING
THE SAME FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AS REQUIRED FOR THE SHAFT ENCLOSURE.

713.12.1.2 SMOKE VENT DIMENSIONS
THE EFFECTIVE VENTING AREA SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3.5 PERCENT OF THE MAXIMUM
SHAFT AREA AT ANY FLOOR, BUT IN NO EVENT LESS THAN 72 SQUARE INCHES

STAIR 'A' REQUIREMENTS:
STAIR SHAFT AREA 'A"' = (4'-10 5/8" x 7'-1 1/4") + (18'-6 5/8" x 3'-2") = 93.46 S.F. = 13,458.24 S.|.)

REQUIRED VENTING AREA = 3.5% X 93.46 S.F. = 3.27 S.F. =470.88 S.I.
PROVIDED VENT DUCT 'A": 24" x 20"= 3.33 S.F. (480 S.1.) 2 3470.88 S.I.

STAIR 'B' REQUIREMENTS:
STAIR SHAFT AREA 'B' = (4'-10 5/8" x 7'-1 1/4") + (18'-6 5/8" x 3'-2") = 93.46 S.F. = 13,458.24 S.|.)

REQUIRED VENTING AREA = 3.5% X 93.46 S.F. = 3.27 S.F. =470.88 S.I.
PROVIDED LOUVER 'B": 24" x 20"= 3.33 S.F. (480 S.I.) 2 3470.88 S.I.

Consultant

HIGHRISE

132 32nd Street, Suite 205
Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473
info@highrisegroupny.com

AS PER BC.1512.2 SUSTAINABLE ROOF ZONE:
EXCEPTION 5: RECREATIONAL SPACES THAT ARE
PRINCIPAL TO THE USE OF THE BUILDING ON WHICH
ROOFTOP IS LOCATED.

The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB \
35/s" METAL STUDS :

@ 16" 0.C. MAX. \
N
TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB \

3 %/g" THICK CAVITY
INSULATION

@ LAUNDRY CLOSET &
MASTER BEDROOM WALLS
FOR SOUND ATTENUATION

16" O.C.

\\, |
0'-47/8"
S

4 7/g" THK. 1-HR RATED PARTITION

A UL# U419 MEA # 81-98-M

3 5/g" METAL STUDS, 20 GA. @ 16" O.C.

WITH 1 LAYER 5/8" THICK GYPSUM
WALL BOARD EACH SIDE
STC RATING OF MIN. 50

TYPE "X"5/8" GWB —__ |-

8" METAL STUDS

@ 16 " 0.C. MAX. \
TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB \

8" THICK CAVITY INSULATION
@ LAUNDRY CLOSET &
MASTER BEDROOM WALLS
FOR SOUND ATTENUATION

16" O.C.

0'-91/4"

9 /4" THK. 1-HR RATED PARTITION
UL# U419 MEA # 81-98-M

P2

8" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 1
LAYER 5/8" THICK TYPE "X" GWB
EACH SIDE

STC RATING OF MIN. 50

WALL DETAILS

! 11/2"=1'-0"

(2) LAYERS OF gt
TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB |-
3 5/5" METAL STUDS 1
@ 16 " O.C. MAX. \
(2) LAYERS OF I
TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB 1
\\
3 5/g" THICK CAVITY b 8
INSULATION I
@ LAUNDRY CLOSET &
MASTER BEDROOM WALLS
FOR SOUND ATTENUATION
O
o
©
\ \
] n
0'-61/8
S

6 1/8" THK. 2-HR RATED PARTITION

UL# U419 MEA # 81-98-M
A2

3 5/g" METAL STUDS, 20 GA. @ 16" O.C.

WITH 2 LAYERS 5/8" THICK TYPE "X"
GWB EACH SIDE
STC RATING OF MIN. 50

TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB \

10" METAL STUDS

@ 16" O.C. MAX. \
TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB N

10" THICK CAVITY INSULATION
@ LAUNDRY CLOSET &

MASTER BEDROOM WALLS FOR |
SOUND ATTENUATION

16" O.C.

0'-111/4"

11 1/4" THK. 1-HR RATED PARTITION
UL# U419 MEA # 81-98-M

10" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH 1
LAYER 5/8" THICK TYPE "X" GWB
EACH SIDE

STC RATING OF MIN. 50

P3

TYPE "X" 1" GWB \/; |

4" CH METAL STUDS 1
@ 16 " 0.C. MAX. 1
\N

(2) LAYERS OF i
TYPE"X"5/8"GWB [}

3" THICK CAVITY INSULATION
@ LAUNDRY CLOSET &
MASTER BEDROOM WALLS \
FOR SOUND ATTENUATION

S
o
|
0'-51/4"
G
51/4" THK. 2-HR RATED PARTITION
UL# U415
A3
4" CH METAL STUDS, 25 GA. @ 16" O.C.
WITH 2 LAYERS 5/8" THICK GYPSUM
WALL BOARD ON INTERIOR & 1" THICK
TYPE 'X' GWB FACING SHAFT
8" (NOM.) e /f '
CONCRETE N 1/2" STUCCO
BLOCK \ | Y / FINISH
f?’ , R-15
PLAN STE L | CONTINUOUS
VIEW | o / INSULATION

\\0' -01/2"

0'-111/8"
4 HOUR RATED EXTERIOR STUCCO WALL
FIRE TEST REFERENCE: UL #U425

8" (NOM.) CONCRETE BLOCK + R-15 MINIMUM
CONTINUOUS INSULATION, STUCCO FINISH

B1

2" CAVITY INSULATION FOR
SOUND ATTENUATION —_ -
ROCKWOOL OR EQUIVALENT

5/8" TYPE

2 1/," METAL STUDS iE
@16"0.C.MAX. T ft
(2) LAYERS OF ,
TYPE "X" 5/8' GWB [

(2) LAYERS OF |
TYPE "X"5/8" GWB [

16" O.C.

0'-91/2"

9 1/2" THK. 2-HR RATED PARTITION
UL# U419

3 5/g" METAL STUDS, 20 GA. @ 16" O.C.
WITH 2 LAYERS 5/8" THICK TYPE "X"
GWB EACH SIDE

STC RATING OF MIN. 50

A4

"X" GWB \ H

<
>

bl

l& 1 FACE BRICK

8" (NOM.) & [ S fE Z
CONCRETE —_ | |N N E==te ey R-15
BLOCK o CONTINUOUS
11 = INSULATION
PLAN dOH e 43
(@] ’ . i’q A o n
VIEW sl | 1" MIN. AIR SPACE
11 ADJUSTABLE
7/s" FURRING 41
CHANNEL@ 16" OC \ 4~ 7\ QE:&]// BRICK TIES (TYP)
N }: \ T;
0'-07/8" 0"-1
T TTT
lL ) 0 - 21/2'
0-05/8—1]|. | -
1l —0'-35/8"
0-758" 1" | . T
] L

D1

1-41/4"

4 HOUR RATED EXTERIOR STUCCO WALL
FIRE TEST REFERENCE: UL #U425

Ig" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C.

1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON
INTERIOR, 8" (NOM.) CONCRETE BLOCK + R-15
MINIMUM CONTINUOUS INSULATION, 1" AIR
SPACE, FACE BRICK WITH BRICK TIES

4" METAL STUDS

@

(2) LAYERS OF 2
TYPE"X"5/8" GWB ||

2" CAVITY INSULATION FOR :
SOUND ATTENUATION \? 3
ROCKWOOL OR EQUIVALENT :

(2) LAYERS OF i
TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB [/

16 " 0.C. MAX. X
‘\i',

16" O.C.

1"-01/2"

6" THK. 2-HR RATED PARTITION
UL# U419 MEA # 81-98-M

A5
3 %/g" METAL STUDS, 20 GA. @ 16" O.C.
WITH 2 LAYERS 5/8" THICK TYPE "X"
GWB EACH SIDE
STC RATING OF MIN. 50
A
R-15 CAVITY .
INSULATION || |
(2) LAYERS OF NN
TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB |t
\*‘:
| .
X \ R-10 MIN.
CONTINUOUS
‘ INSULATION
PLAN
' (2) LAYERS 5/8"
VIEW 3 \ EXTERIOR
® SHEATHING
= GP DensGlass®
\ ! OR EQUIVALENT
6" METAL STUD @ 1
16"0C. || kB \ 1/2" STUCCO
LIt FINISH
NI N
0'-05/8"
0'-05/8" e
e 087 ho-2
M '
0'-05/8 |- 1o _0\5/3. 01/2
METAL RN
RUNNER 1
TRACK is
B
Ol _ 1 1"
2 HOUR RATED EXTERIOR STUCCO WALL
> FIRE TEST REFERENCE: GA WP 8122

6" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. FILLED WITH R-15
MIN. INSULATION (SPRAY FOAM OR BATT), 2
LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON
INTERIOR, 2 LAYER 5/8" EXTERIOR SHEATHING
(GP DensGlass® Fireguard® OR EQUIVALENT),

+ 2 THICK R-10 MINIMUM CONTINUOUS
INSULATION, EXTERIOR STUCCO FINISH

TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB \

5 %" METAL STUDS

@ 16" O.C. MAX. \

TYPE "X" 5/8" GWB \
35" THICK CAVITY
INSULATION :

@ LAUNDRY CLOSET & :
MASTER BEDROOM WALLS

FOR SOUND ATTENUATION

16" O.C.

|
0 -

[
6 3/4"

6 %" THK. 1-HR RATED PARTITION
UL# U419 MEA # 81-98-M

P1

5%" METAL STUDS @ 16" O.C. WITH
1 LAYER 5/8" THICK TYPE "X" GWB

EACH SIDE

STC RATING OF MIN. 50

FURRING CHANNEL : FURRING CHANNEL
AND 5/8" TYPE "X" 11 1L AND 5/8" TYPE "X"
GWB (OPTIONAL) \;; S g/ GWB (OPTIONAL)
evomy [T |
CONCRETE [ | - =~ .*
BLOCK ||| .—— -
-
0'-11/2" /" 0'-15/8"
0'-7 5/8"

7 %" THK. 4-HR RATED PARTITION

UL# U901

8" (NOM.) CONCRETE BLOCK

GENERAL PARTITION NOTES:
1. FIRE RATING BASED UPON UNDE
CERTIFICATES

2. USE 5/8" TILE BACKER BOARD AT
RECIEVETILE

TO RECIEVE TILE

LABORATORIES FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY

3. USE 5/8" GREENBOARD AT ALL WET AREAS NOT

RWRITER'S

ALL AREAS TO

Consultant

HIGHRISE

132 32nd Street, Suite 205
Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473
info@highrisegroupny.com

The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.

Applicant

NOEL WONG R.A.
ADB Associates

5318 16th Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11204
(718) 871-0382
adb.wong@gmail.com

Project Address

43 BLEECKER ST,

NEW YORK, NY 10012

Block: 529
Lot: 62
Zone: M1-5/R7X, SNX
Map: 12¢
Use group: 9,2
Occupancy: B, M, R2
Construction class: 1(1938)
Landmark: Yes
BIN #: 1008451

Project Scope

INTERIOR RENOVATION
INSIDE A 6-STORY WITH
CELLAR BUILDING

Revisions
No. Date Remarks
2 101/16/25 |Initial Filing
NYC DOB No.

MO01034950-I1

DOB APPROVAL STAMP

Sheet Title

PARTITION DETAILS

A-500.00
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Scale: 11/2"=1-0"
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PROPOSED DOOR SCHEDULE

Consultant

HIGHRISE

132 32nd Street, Suite 205
Brooklyn, NY 11232.
P. 212-933-7473
info@highrisegroupny.com

TYPE AIR

MARK | COUNT | WIDTH | HEIGHT | U-FACTOR| SHGC | INFILTRATION REMARKS

D1 62 2'-10" 8'-0" SINGLE DOOR

D2 11 2'-10" 8'-0" APARTMENT DOORS 1 % HR F.P.S.C. MIN.

D3 14 3-0" 8'-0" POCKET DOOR

D4 3 4-0" 8'-0" DOUBLE DOOR

D5 6 46" 8'-0" DOUBLE DOOR

D6 2 4-8" 8'-0" DOUBLE DOOR

D7 2 8'-0" 8'-0" DOUBLE DOOR

D8 2 10-0" 8'-0" DOUBLE POCKET DOOR

ED1 3 3-0" 8'-0" 0.77 0.36 | 0.2 CFM/SF EXTERIOR GLASS METAL FRAMED DOOR

ED2 4 6-7" 8'-0" 0.77 0.36 | 0.2 CFM/SF

ED3 2 34" 10-2" 0.77 0.36 | 0.2 CFM/SF

ED4 8 34" 10-11" 0.77 0.36 | 0.2 CFM/SF

FD1 26 3-0" 8'-0" METAL DOOR 1 % HR FIRE PROTECTED

FD2 7 34" 70" METAL DOOR 1 % HR FIRE PROTECTED

EXISTING WINDOW SCHEDULE

TYPE SILL AIR

MARK ' COUNT | HEIGHT | WIDTH | HEIGHT =~ U-FACTOR | SHGC | LEAKAGE REMARKS
W1 9 26" 3-6" | 8-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W2 3 26" 4-10" | 8-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W3 3 26" 3-7" | 8-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W4 7 26" 3-3" | 8-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W5 1 2'-6" 2'-10" | 8'-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W6 9 26" 5-3 | 8-5" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN

1/2"
W7 27 26" 4-5 | 8-5" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
1/2"

w8 21 26" 3-3" | 8-5" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W9 9 26" 3-7" | 8-5" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W10 12 26" 2'-10" | 8-5" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W11 7 26" 3-4" | 7-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W12 6 26" 2'-10" | 7'-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W13 3 2'-6" 3-7" | 7-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W14 9 26" 3-6" | 7-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN
W15 3 26" 4-0" | 7-8" EXISTING WINDOW TO REMAIN

The architect shall not have control or charge of and shall not be
responsible for construction means, methods, deviations,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions
and programs in connection with work, for the acts or omissions
of the contractor, sub-contractors, or any other persons
performing any of the work, or for the failure of any of them to
carry out the work in accordance with the contract documents.
Written dimensions on this drawing shall have precedence over
scaled dimensions, contractors shall verify and be responsible for
all dimensions and conditions on the job and this office must be
notified of any variations from the dimensions and conditions
shown by there drawings. Shop details must be submitted to this
office for review before proceeding with fabrication.
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